Disposal costs charged to the General Fund 62 245

Total Disposal costs 32,401 67,661

Other Operating Expenditure 29,837 66,800

Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis -29,903 -66,662

Net Charge to the General Fund -66 138

Financing and Investment Income and

Expenditure

2017/18 2018/19

£'000 £'000

Surplus/deficit on trading operations 2,209 0

Interest payable and similar charges 19,826 18,886

Interest receivable and similar income -3,346 -4,262

Income and Expenditure in relation to investment

properties and change in their fair value -10,396 -2,282

Net pensions interest expense 28,351 26,096

Net fire-fighters Pension Fund Top-Up Grant -3,595 -3,889

Financing and Investment Income and

Expenditure 33,049 34,549

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis -14,360 -19,925

Net Charge to the General Fund 18,689 14,624

P
age 54

54

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

IAS 39

31 March
2018 Reclassification Remeasurement Impairment

IFRS 9
1 April 2019

  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Financial Assets

Investments

Loans & Receivables /Amortised cost 283,632 0 0 0 283,632

Available for sale 57,687 -57,687 0 0 0

Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income 0 0 0 0 0

Fair Value Through Profit and Loss 10,038 57,687 0 0 67,725

Total investments 351,357 0 0 0 351,357

Debtors

Loans & Receivables /Amortised cost 28,638   -208 28,430

Total debtors 28,638 0 0 -208 28,430

Cash & cash equivalents

Loans & Receivables /Amortised cost -1,991   -1,991

Available for sale 26,655 -26,655   0 0

Fair Value Through Profit and Loss 0 26,655   0 26,655

Total cash & equivalents 24,664 0 0 0 24,664

Total Financial Assets 404,659 0 0 -208 404,451

Financial Liabilities

Borrowing

Amortised cost -372,652 0 0 0 -372,652

Creditors

Amortised cost -65,661 0 0 0 -65,661

Other long-term liabilities

Amortised cost -18,472 0 0 0 -18,472

Total Financial Liabilities -456,785 0 0 0 -456,785

Net Financial Assets -52,126 0 0 -208 -52,334

P
age 55

55

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

17. Financial Instruments - Income, Expenses, Gains or Losses

Reserves

 IAS 39

31 March
2018

Reclassification

Remeasurement   Impairment

 IFRS 9
1 April 2019

  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Usable Reserves

General Fund 25,719 573 0 -208 26,084

Other usable reserves 167,216 0 0 0 167,216

Total usable reserves 192,935 573 0 -208 193,300

Unusable Reserves

Available for sale reserve 3,578 -3,578 0 0 0

Pooled Fund Adjustment Account 0 3,005 0 0 3,005

Other unusable reserves -188,453 0 0 0 -188,453

Total unusable reserves -184,875 -573 0 0 -185,448

Total Reserves 8,060 0 0 -208 7,852

Financial instruments include bank deposits, investments, debtors (excluding statutory debtors), long-term debtors (excluding lifecycle prepayments),
creditors (excluding statutory creditors), borrowings, finance leases and the finance liability element of service concession arrangements. The Code

requires financial instruments to be classified into defined categories of assets and liabilities. These are explained in the Summary of Significant

Accounting Policies in Note 1. The income, expenses, gains and losses recognised in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in relation
to financial instruments are as follows.

P
age 56

56

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

2017/18 2017/18   2018/19 2018/19

Financial

Liabilities

Financial Assets

Total

Financial

Liabilities

Financial Assets

Total

Liabilities at

amortised

cost

Loans and

Receivables

Available

for sale

assets

Assets at

fair value

through

profit and

loss

Liabilities

at

amortised

cost

Assets at

amortised

cost

Assets at fair

value through

Other

Comprehensive

Income

Assets at

fair value

through

profit

and loss

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000   £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

19,388   19,388  Interest Expense  18,183   18,183

   0  Reductions in fair value   0

 439   439  Impairment Losses   911   911

   182   182   Fee expense   178   178

19,388 439 182 0 20,009

Total expense in Surplus or

Deficit on the Provision of

Services   18,183 911 178 0 19,271

   0

 -2,216   -2,216  Interest Income   -6,980   -6,980

   0

Interest income accrued on

impaired financial assets   0

   0  Increases in fair value   0   0

   -1,130   -1,130  Gains on derecognition   126   126

   0   Fee income   0

0 -2,216 -1,130 0 -3,346
Total income in Surplus or Deficit

on the Provision of Services   0 -6,980 126 0 -6,854

   -1,316   -1,316  Gain/losses on revaluation   -3,132   -3,132

   0
Amounts recycled to the Surplus or

Deficit on the Provision of Services   0

0 0 -1,316 0 -1,316

Surplus / deficit arising on

revaluation of financial assets in

Other Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure   0 0 -3,132 0 -3,132

   15,347   Net gain (-) / loss (+) for the year   9,285

P
age 57

57

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

18. Retirement Benefits

As part of the terms and conditions of employment of its employees, the

County Council offers retirement benefits. Although these benefits will not
actually be payable until employees retire, the County Council has a

commitment to make the payments that need to be disclosed at the time

that employees earn their future entitlement.

The County Council participates in four pension schemes. Only a small